SMD-Y2 型 陶瓷交流固定电容器
SMDY2 a.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number TRX-3-082 制定日期/Date 2020-02-10
版 本/Edition A0 页 码/Page Page 1 of 23
规格承认书规格承认书
SpecificationSpecification forfor approvalapproval
客户名称/CUSTOMER：
系列型号/SERIES TYPE： TLN

TRX常规 SMD-Y1.CAP容值范围及温度特性区分
Capacitance Range and T.C Differentiation：(Unit:pF）
关于 Y1交流陶瓷固定电容器承认书规格型号说明：
Specification and model description of Y1 AC ceramic fixed capacitor:
适用于连接一个额定电压不超过 1000V的交流电，标称频率不超过 100Hz的电子电气设备。
About YAC ceramic fixed capacitor acknowledgement specifications description:
Y a.c. ceramic capacitors are used in electrical and electronic equipment and connected an a.c. main
with nominal voltage not exceeding 1000va.c, and with a nominal frequency not exceeding 100Hz.
序号
CODE
客户料号
CUSTOMER P.N.
特锐祥料号
TRX P.N.
产品描述
Product description
封装代码
Package code
1 / TGY2681KB SMD-Y2-Y5P681K/AC300V 6054
2 / TGY2102KB SMD-Y2-Y5P102K/AC300V 6054
3 / TGY2222ME SMD-Y2-Y5U222M/AC300V 6054
4 / TGY2332ME SMD-Y2-Y5U332M/AC300V 6054
5 / TGY2472MF SMD-Y2-Y5V472M/AC300V 6054
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
T.C 680 1000 2200 3300 4700
2B(Y5P)
2E(Y5U)
2F(Y5V)
UR 300V.ac
工作温度范围
Operating Temperature -40℃ to 125℃
气候类别
Climatic category 40/ 125/ 21
SMD-Y2 型 陶瓷交流固定电容器
SMDY2 a.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number TRX-3-082 制定日期/Date 2020-02-10
版 本/Edition A0 页 码/Page Page 4 of 23
目录/CONTENT
1. 品名
Product Name ------------------------------------------------------------------------5
2. 产品印标
Product marking ---------------------------------------------------------------------5-6
3. 日期代码
Date code -----------------------------------------------------------------------------6
4. 认证证书
Certificates ----------------------------------------------------------------------------7
5. 产品结构
Product structure ---------------------------------------------------------------------7-8
6. 焊接条件
Soldering condition ------------------------------------------------------------------8-9
7. 性能和测试方法
Performance and test methods ------------------------------------------------------9-14
8. 电容温度特性
Capacitor temperature characteristic -----------------------------------------------14
9. 有毒有害物质含量控制要求
Content of toxic and harmful substances control requirements --------------15
10.贮存条件
Storage conditions ------------------------------------------------------------------15
11.产品包装
Product Packing ---------------------------------------------------------------------16-17
12.注意事项
Application notes --------------------------------------------------------------------18
（注：本次准承认共 款）
SMD-Y2 型 陶瓷交流固定电容器
SMDY2 a.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number TRX-3-082 制定日期/Date 2020-02-10
版 本/Edition A0 页 码/Page Page 5 of 23